



PBA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

ISO 9001 : 2000
ISO 14001:2004
ISO 18001:2007

PBA: SE: 2022

14th February, 2022

To,

To,
The Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1
G-Block , Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra – East, Mumbai- 400051

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication under regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE Security Code – 532676 / NSE ISIN - INE160H01019

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject and Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith newspaper publication for Unaudited Standalone Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2021 under Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Published in the newspaper viz. Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi) on Saturday 12th February, 2022.

Kindly take the record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For PBA Infrastructure Limited

Narain P. Belani
Managing Director
DIN: 02395693



JMG CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017
 Website: www.jmg-corp.in, E-mail: info@jmg-corp.in
 CIN: L31104DL1989PLC362504, Tel: (011) 41834411, 41834111

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter year ended 31st December, 2021 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 [Unaudited]	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Year ended 31.03.2021 [Audited]
1	Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 2 below)	33.65	209.31	224.06	602.71
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(26.20)	(77.77)	(55.16)	(127.69)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(26.20)	(77.77)	(55.16)	(127.69)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(26.20)	(77.77)	(55.16)	(127.69)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2.50/- each)	578.95	495.00	578.95	578.95
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2.50/- each) (not annualized)				
	a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	(0.113)	(0.393)	(0.238)	(0.560)
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.113)	(0.393)	(0.238)	(0.560)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.jmg-corp.in and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.
 2. Total income from operations represents revenue from operations only.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/- Atul Kumar Mishra
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00297681

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 11th February, 2022

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN
 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142
 Website: www.repl.global, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DEC, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from operations	1,661.35	1,974.30	5,131.49	1,705.32	2,130.25	5,314.49
2	Net Profit from before Tax	433.90	575.27	1,147.69	422.36	572.75	1,312.73
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	312.66	421.32	829.67	304.16	415.32	980.23
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	318.66	422.93	847.67	311.95	416.65	1,040.94
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (₹)	1.80	2.43	4.78	1.72	2.37	5.72
	Diluted (₹)	1.80	2.43	4.78	1.72	2.37	5.72

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2022. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December, 31st 2021 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly & Nine months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited
Pradeep Misra
 Chairman
 DIN : 01386739

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 11.02.2022

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 04-03, Level 4, Block 1, "Cyber Pearl", Hitec City, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, TS, India. Phone: +91-040-40234400 Fax: +91-040-40234600
 E-mail: investors@ctepi.com Website: www.ctepi.com CIN: L72200TG1999PLC030997

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2020
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,044.20	8,312.95	2,441.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.54	688.33	(1183.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.54	688.33	(1183.67)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.26	608.83	(1198.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	38.76	690.97	(1822.69)
6	Equity Share Capital	1963.10	1963.10	1963.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		5244.03	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	Basic - (in Rupees):	0.28	3.10	(6.11)
	Diluted - (in Rupees):	0.28	3.10	(6.11)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.ctepi.com.
 b) Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2020
Income from operations (net)	1267.49	3470.13	1122.59
Profit/(Loss) before tax	178.82	427.65	181.98
Profit/(Loss) after tax	146.99	366.91	172.67
Total comprehensive income for the period	136.07	354.36	147.75

for Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited
Dharani Raghurama Swaroop
 Whole-time Director
 (DIN: 00453250)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : February 11, 2022

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
 CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255
 Regd Off: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034, Ph: 044-2530 3404
 Email: directors@aruna@gmail.com, Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	30.84
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(203.68)	(292.06)	(233.90)	(567.58)	(566.38)	(874.30)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(203.68)	(292.06)	(233.90)	(567.58)	(566.38)	(874.30)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.16)	(289.80)	(231.44)	(560.19)	(558.65)	(1,007.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(201.16)	(289.80)	(231.44)	(560.19)	(558.65)	(1,007.96)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	900.00	900.00	3,390.00	900.00	900.00
7	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(9,303.11)	(8,293.62)	(9,101.95)	(9,303.11)	(8,293.62)	(8,742.96)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised						
	a) Basic	(0.79)	(3.22)	(2.57)	(3.86)	(6.21)	(11.20)
	b) Diluted	(0.79)	(3.22)	(2.57)	(3.86)	(6.21)	(11.20)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com

for Aruna Hotels Limited
R Muralidharan
 Director
 DIN: 07092976

Place: Chennai
 Date: 11.02.2022

FORM NO.-URO-2
 Advertisement given in compliance with Part of Chapter II (Provision in section 314B) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Registered) Rules, 2014

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of Regulation 33 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after the expiry of the period of 30 days from the date of publication of this notice to the Registrar of Companies (ROC) India Institute of Corporate Affairs (ICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IIT Mansarovar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122001 for **DIYAN TECHNOLOGIES LLP (LIP: AUG 2886)** a LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXII of the Companies Act, 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:
 i. To carry on the business of Software designing, development, customisation, installation, maintenance, testing and benchmarking, designing, developing and implementing computer software and solutions, and to provide internet / web based applications, data centres or over the web) or otherwise deal in own and third party computer software packages, programs and solutions, and to provide internet / web based applications services and solutions, provide or take information technology related assignments of sub-contracting basis, offering services on-site or through development centres using owned third party infrastructure and equipment, providing recruitment and HR related services, providing and taking personal consultants human resources to form other organisations, providing solutions / Package services through application services provide made via internet or otherwise, to undertake IT enabled services like call Centre Management, Medical and legal transcription, data processing, back office processing, Accounting, HR and payroll processing, insurance claims processing, other processing, data warehousing and database management, to carry on the business of manufacturing, dealing and maintenance of computer hardware, computer systems and assemble data processors, program designs and to buy, sell or otherwise deal in such hardware and software packages and all types of labelling machine, accounting machines, calculators, computerised telecommunication systems and network, telecommunication, spare parts, equipment and devices and to carry on the business of establishing, running and managing institutions, school, and academies for imparting education in computer technology, offering education, solutions and services for Networking and network management, data centre management and in providing consultancy services in all above mentioned areas.
 ii. To develop, provide, undertake, design, import, export, distribute and deal in system and application software for microprocessor based information systems, of those software development projects, internet services provider and solutions in all areas of application including those in Emerging niche segments like Internet and Internet website applications solutions software enterprise, resource planning, e-commerce, value added products and other business applications either for its own use for sale in India or for export outside India and to design and develop such systems and application software for and on behalf of manufacturers owners and users of computer, telecom, digital, electronic equipments in India or elsewhere in the world.
 iii. To manufacture, sell, export, import all kinds of electronic components capable of being used in Electrical & mechanical and electronic industries including Computers, telecommunication, to carry out software research and development, to design and develop system software, application software and other software in India and abroad to start integrated services Digital Local Network (SLAN) (for data centres technology parks, wide area network internet, user net, cyber cafe services in India and abroad) to carry on the business of providing outsourcing services for all processes, call Processes, transactions, activities and all other work performed by business in various industries within India and across the world including Business Process Outsourcing & Knowledge Process Outsourcing. This includes those process or sub-process that are enabled by information technology. It also includes Software processing, data, voice or video collection and processing, call centre services including in bound and out bound calling services of all kinds, technical support, managed data centre, managed technical centre, training centre, web support back office business or analysis, scientific analysis, research work and analysis, storage, disaster recovery, accounting, payroll, inventory management, customer relationship management, enterprise resource planning and to develop software, provide consulting, software solution and services that are normally offered by the outsourcing business and information technology services providers, the software development houses and application services providers.
 3. A copy of the said memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the registered office at C-416, Sakshi Vignaya Towers, B.H. DCP Office, off S.G. Highway, Mahabub, Ahmedabad-380011

1. Name of the company: **DIYAN TECHNOLOGIES LLP**
 2. Name of the directors: **Sd/- Pradeep Misra**
 3. Name of the directors: **Sd/- Atul Kumar Mishra**
 4. Name of the directors: **Sd/- Pradeep Misra**

Date: 12.02.2022
 Place: Ahmedabad

METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142
 Registered office: 912, Hermitium Chambers, 85, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 Phone : 011-41808125, Website : www.mci.ltd, Email : info@metalcindia.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2021 (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3881.85	9733.31	3318.82	9411.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134.13	335.42	158.84	343.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134.13	335.42	158.84	343.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.98	251.56	116.52	256.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	99.99	245.59	113.48	248.95
Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 each)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	2415.76
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs. (Not annualised for the quarter/Nine Months)				
a) Basic	1.39	3.43	1.59	3.50
b) Diluted	1.39	3.43	1.59	3.50

* Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as on 31st March, 2021 was Rs. 2415.76 lakhs.

Notes:
 1. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th February, 2022. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mci.ltd.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Pradeep Misra
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00124082

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 11th February, 2022

INOX WIND LIMITED
 Regd. Off: Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh
 CIN: L31901MH2009PLC031083 | Tel: / Fax: 01975-272001 | E-mail: investors@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,203	48,723	20,380
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(9,269)	(25,905)	(8,528)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(6,395)	(17,401)	(5,197)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(6,406)	(17,382)	(5,158)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	22,192	22,192	22,192
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(2.88)	(7.84)	(2.34)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2.88)	(7.84)	(2.34)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above results.
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	9,485	44,818	15,764
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(4,894)	(17,979)	(7,339)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(3,154)	(11,670)	(4,778)

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Pradeep Misra
 Whole-time Director

Place: Noida
 Date: 11th February, 2022

PBA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
 Regd office: 611/3, V.N.Puray Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071
 Website : www.pbainfra.in Email : pbainfra@gmail.com
 Tel : (022) 61272000/102 / Fax : (022) 61277203
 CIN : L4520MH1974PLC017653

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December, 2021 (In terms of Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Previous Quarter ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	12.70	2,955.92	712.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(245.32)	1,777.51	115.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(245.32)	(1,993.19)	115.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(245.32)	(215.68)	115.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,350.06	1,350.06	1,350.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.82)	(1.60)	0.86
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.82)	(1.60)	0.86

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.02.2022
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Results for Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended as on 31st December 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2021 is available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Narain P. Belani
 Managing Director
 DIN : 02395693

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11th February, 2022

LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nagal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L74899DL1981PLC012804

DK JAIN GROUP

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021 (₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine months ended	Quarter Ended
	31 December 2021 (Un-audited)	31 December 2021 (Un-audited)	31 December 2020 (Un-audited)
Total Revenue from operations	43,528.60	120,194.19	44,624.24
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional item)	1,709.78	2,380.13	2,579.02
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	961.54	1,744.25	3,526.68
Net Profit for the period after tax	677.83	1,220.51	1,981.94
Total comprehensive income	720.26	1,360.79	1,958.72
Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations):			
Basic:	7.25	13.06	21.20
Diluted:	7.25	13.06	21.20

Notes:
 1. Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine months ended	Quarter Ended
	31 December 2021 (Un-audited)	31 December 2021 (Un-audited)	31 December 2020 (Un-audited)
Total Revenue from operations	43,528.60	120,194.19	44,624.24
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional item)	1,709.78	2,380.13	2,579.02
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item			

